UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONS)

2020/2021 SUPPLEMENTARY DIRECT ENTRY ADMISSION LIST 11

The University of Nigeria, Nsukka hereby offers Provisional Admission to the following Direct

Entry Candidates into her various first Degree Programmes for the 2020/2021 Academic Session.

FACULTY OF ARTS
SN JAMB NO

1 29770655EA
2 29800895IA
3 29765646AF
4 29742346DF
5 29705903EA
6 29725251BA
7 29733481]A
8 29733777DF
9 29701907HA
10  29704870HF
11 29733513CF
12 29833838]F
13 29733298FF
14 29734157DF

15

29819566BF

SURNAME

MUOSANYA

EZE

BABALOLA

NNAMANI

EZE

SUNDAY

ANTHONY

OYETADE

OKWOR

CHUKWU,

PIUS

uGWU

CHINYEAKA

EHIKWE

ONAH

FIRSTNAME

CHINEMEREM

SUNDAY

MARY

HANNAH

KENNETH

WISDOM

CHIDERA

OMONIYI

CHIDIEBERE

NGOZI

LOVETH

STEPHEN

HENRY

MACDONALD

CHIOMA

MIDDLENAME

PRECIOUS

EZEIGBO

OLOLADE

ONYINYECHUKWU

UCHENNA

NDUBUISI

AQUILA

OLUWAFEMI

SUNDAY

JOSEPHINE

MADUABUCHI

DUMBIRI

DORCAS

COURSE

LANGUAGE AND
LINGUISTICS IGBO

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC



16

17

18

19

20

21

FACULTY OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES

SN

10

11

12

29846792CA

29851065DA

29725783BA

29733121IF

29725042BA

29703189CF

JAMB NO

29803795CA

29824363GF

20683934IFU

29814058AF

29803141GA

29702038IA

29779568DA

29850829HA

29846044FF

29793880AF

29824177EF

29847516BA

ALOKWE

UGWUOKE

NNEBEDUM

EZE

UCHENDU

ODO

SURNAME

OKECHUKWU

UDOH

CHIGBO

NWANKWO

AKALUSI

ALIH

MBAH

UGWA

EZUGWU

UGWUOKE

MBOYI

ONWE

DOMINIC

ESTHER

BRIDGET

EBUBECHUKWU

CHIMZURUOKE

ABIGAIL

FIRSTNAME

CHUKWUEMEKA

GLORIA

EMMANUELLA

VICTOR

BEAUTY

CHRISTIAN

PHILIP

CHINYERE

IKENNA

BENITA

CHRISTIAN

KELVIN

ALOAYE

OGECHUKWU

HENRIETTA

CHIMDUMEBI

MARVELLOUS

ADA

MIDDLENAME

VINCENT

CHIAMAKA

CHIDIOGO

UGOCHUKWU

EKENE

OFOMA

KELECHUKWU

FAVOUR

KINGSLEY

KAOSISOCHUKWU

CHUKWUNONSO

OBIORA

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

MUSIC

COURSE

HUMAN ANATOMY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY



FACULTY OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

SN

JAMB NO

29717201HF

29834240IA

29762012DA

29774582HA

29836776DF

20754599GFU

29774582HA

SURNAME

EKEGHA

ASOGWA

DAVIDS

ASADU

ENOJA

Enih,

ASADU

FIRSTNAME

UCHENNA

CHINENYE

FAVOUR

OLUCHI

CYNTHIA

Miracle

OLUCHI

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

SN

1

2

JAMB NO

29763347AF

29835874IA

SURNAME

uGWwWuU

NGWUECHE

FACULTY OF EDUCATION

SN

JAMB NO

29775227HF

29725445IF

29816820gf

29700091DA

21451546CFU

20692416EFU

29700926DF

SURNAME

UGWUANYI

uGWu

ABONYI

MBAJIORGU

AVAJAH

Attah

ONAH

FIRSTNAME

CHINEDU

MITCHELL

FIRSTNAME

BLESSING

ANGELA

CHUKWUMA

FREDA

BLESSING

Blessing

ONYINYE

MIDDLENAME

SAMUEL

VIOLET

CHIAGOZIEM

CYNTHIA

KELECHI

Adaeze

CYNTHIA

MIDDLENAME

TOCHUKWU

MIDDLENAME

CHIKWADO

UKAMAKA

MARKANTHONY

CHITO

CHIDIMMA

Ngozi

CHRISTIANA

COURSE

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY

BOTANY

BOTANY

COMBINED
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MICROBIOLOGY

PLANT SCIENCE AND
BIOTECHNOLOGY

COURSE

ACCOUNTANCY

BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT

COURSE

EDUCATION AND
ENGLISH LANGUAGE

EDUCATION AND
ENGLISH LANGUAGE

EDUCATION AND
ENGLISH LANGUAGE

EDUCATION AND
ENGLISH LANGUAGE

EDUCATION AND
ENGLISH LANGUAGE

EDUCATION AND IGBO

EDUCATION BIOLOGY



10

11

12

29844535]F

29773254GA

29787819AF

29805778IA

29839960HF

uGwu

OHAGWU

OKONKWO

ODO

ATUSIUBA

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

SN

1

2

JAMB NO

29754246AF

29773017BA

SURNAME

EZE

OMEH

OLUCHI

PERPETUA

IFEOMA

BLESSING

CHIDIMMA

FIRSTNAME

HOLINESS

CLIFFORD

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

SN

10

JAMB NO

29729315CA

29801936AF

29836776DF

29788091HA

29835305HF

29774513DF

20647078GFU

29797159EF

29769996BA

29727047FF

SURNAME

NSIEGBUNAM

0OZOIGBOKWE

ENOJA

NWANKWO

OZOCHIME

ONYIAGUBATA

CHINWEODA

OKOLO

IKECHUKWU

JATTOH

FIRSTNAME

AMARACHI

VICTOR

CYNTHIA

ADAOBI

UCHECHUKWU

JESSICA

LINDA

CHINWENDU

ONYINYECHI

ANTHONIA

JACINTHA

IFUNANYA

EZEWUDO

IFUNANYA

PRISCILLA

MIDDLENAME

CHIDERA

CHINANU

MIDDLENAME

PRECIOUS

CHIBUZO

KELECHI

MARYCYNTHIA

BLESSING

CHINENYE

NNAETO

AMANDA

EMMANUELA

EDUCATION
ECONOMICS

EDUCATION BIOLOGY

GUIDANCE AND
COUNSELLING

HEALTH EDUCATION

SOCIAL SCIENCE
EDUCATION

COURSE

AGRICULTURAL
ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERING

COURSE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY
SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

29758797FA

29732048DF

29780900CA

29709720FA

29789734CF

29838641CA

29761259]A

297754541A

29707740HA

29779028HA

29735144EA

29762012DA

29778833]F

FACULTY OF LAW

SN

JAMB NO

29845930FF

29833287]F

29784966CA

29730740CA

29794558DF

29742734IA

NWEKE

NNAMA

NSOKE

EZEOKE

OGBA

ONYEMA

OGBONNA

OKAFOR

UZONDU

OGOMEGBUNAM

ABAZU

DAVIDS

OFOEGBU

SURNAME

UGWUEKE

CHIAWA

AYIBA

EKECHI

MEJU

GODWIN

GLORIA

CHIDINMA

PRECIOUS

CHISOM

ANNASTECIA

CHISOM

VICTORIA

CHINYERE

PRAISE-GOD

MAXWELL

CHINENYE

FAVOUR

Joy

FIRSTNAME

IFEANYICHUKWU

EMMANUEL

ODINAKACHI

CORDELIA

VICTOR

ODIRA

TOCHUKWU

MARY-CYNTHIA

OBIANUJU

MARY

NWAAMAKA

CYNTHIA

NNEOMA

SONIA

IKECHUKWU

OBUMNEME

JANE

CHIAGOZIEM

IHEOMA

MIDDLENAME

HILLARY

UCHENNA

DORIS

EMMEME

ONYEAYANA

OGECHI

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND
RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

COURSE

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW



7

8

29839685CF

29839554BF

NWACHUKWU

EMMANUEL

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

SN

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

JAMB NO

20965621CFU

29784966CA

29839409HF

29729338]F

29702254EF

29815606FF

29700100IA

29703786IA

29831272AF

SURNAME

CHARLES

AYIBA

OBOT

IDAFIERESI

ESOMONU

ISRAEL

FINGESI

NNAMOKO

OKERE

EZE

DANIEL

OBINICHI

OPURUM

EROLI

EGBE

KELVIN

AZUBIKE

KOSISOCHUKWU

FIRSTNAME

ANNA

ODINAKACHI

KEMFONABASI

IDANYE

NKECHI

TITUS

BEATRICE

IJEOMA

MARY

PROSPER

JAMES

SAMUEL

PEACE

IGENEWARI

LUCKY

MANFRED

MICHAEL

CHIMUANYA

MIDDLENAME

OGE

DORIS

WILSON

GEORGE

MARYANN

NKANGWUNG

MONDAY

MILDRED

FOLAKEMI

ASUODINI

OWUBOKIRI

NWOBURUOKE

OBINNA

DIRI

LAW

LAW

COURSE

COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION
AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT



INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES OFFERED PROVISIONAL ADMISSION FOR THE 20202021

ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates offered provisional admission are required to adopt the following guidelines to regularize their
acceptance of the offer:

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

All candidates are STRICTLY advised to URGENTLY upload their O/Level results into
JAMB Portal using a JAMB approved CBT Center, and forward evidence of upload and
Admission Status in JAMB CAPS to the Admissions Office. Note that candidates’
admission cannot be processed until proper upload of O/Level results are done.

Visit the JAMB Portal and accept your admission on CAPS by clicking “Accept Admission”.
Candidates who fail to accept their admission on JAMB CAPS would not be issued JAMB
Admission Letter and would be deemed as not admitted.

Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log in
your JAMB Registration number to generate and download a Payment Invoice which
contains a Remitta number, the invoice will enable you to make payment at any Commercial
Bank, including UNN Microfinance Bank.

With the Payment Invoice, candidates are requested to pay Thirty Thousand Naira Only (N30,
000.00) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice number is keyed in appropriately at the Bank
and obtain a confirmation slip containing your Confirmation number and Invoice number.

Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng) again
and login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice Number,
then print the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.

Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria
website.

Candidates should note that this admission is provisional.

If at any time in future, including final year, it is discovered that any candidate does not
possess the minimum university and the faculty/departmental entry requirements for the
course as prescribed by the Senate of the University, and published in JAMB Brochure, the
offer of admission will be withdrawn.

(Signed)

Dr. Chris C. Igbokwe
Registrar


http://www.unn.edu.ng/
http://www.unn.edu.ng/

