UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONS) 2020/2021 SUPPLEMENTARY DIRECT ENTRY ADMISSION LIST II

The University of Nigeria, Nsukka hereby offers Provisional Admission to the following Direct Entry Candidates into her various first Degree Programmes for the 2020/2021 Academic Session.

FACULTY OF ARTS

SN	JAMB NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	29770655EA	MUOSANYA	CHINEMEREM	PRECIOUS	LANGUAGE AND LINGUISTICS IGBO
2	29800895IA	EZE	SUNDAY	EZEIGBO	MUSIC
3	29765646AF	BABALOLA	MARY	OLOLADE	MUSIC
4	29742346DF	NNAMANI	HANNAH	ONYINYECHUKWU	MUSIC
5	29705903EA	EZE	KENNETH	UCHENNA	MUSIC
6	29725251BA	SUNDAY	WISDOM	NDUBUISI	MUSIC
7	29733481JA	ANTHONY	CHIDERA	AQUILA	MUSIC
8	29733777DF	OYETADE	OMONIYI	OLUWAFEMI	MUSIC
9	29701907HA	OKWOR	CHIDIEBERE	SUNDAY	MUSIC
10	29704870HF	CHUKWU,	NGOZI	JOSEPHINE	MUSIC
11	29733513CF	PIUS	LOVETH		MUSIC
12	29833838JF	UGWU	STEPHEN	0	MUSIC
13	29733298FF	CHINYEAKA	HENRY	MADUABUCHI	MUSIC
14	29734157DF	EHIKWE	MACDONALD	DUMBIRI	MUSIC
15	29819566BF	ONAH	CHIOMA	DORCAS	MUSIC

16	29846792CA	ALOKWE	DOMINIC	ALOAYE	MUSIC
17	29851065DA	UGWUOKE	ESTHER	OGECHUKWU	MUSIC
18	29725783BA	NNEBEDUM	BRIDGET	HENRIETTA	MUSIC
19	29733121IF	EZE	EBUBECHUKWU	CHIMDUMEBI	MUSIC
20	29725042BA	UCHENDU	CHIMZURUOKE	MARVELLOUS	MUSIC
21	29703189CF	ODO	ABIGAIL	ADA	MUSIC

FACULTY OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES

SN	JAMB NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	29803795CA	OKECHUKWU	CHUKWUEMEKA	VINCENT	HUMAN ANATOMY
2	29824363GF	UDOH	GLORIA	СНІАМАКА	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
3	20683934IFU	CHIGBO	EMMANUELLA	CHIDIOGO	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
4	29814058AF	NWANKWO	VICTOR	UGOCHUKWU	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
5	29803141GA	AKALUSI	BEAUTY	EKENE	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
6	29702038IA	ALIH	CHRISTIAN	OFOMA	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
7	29779568DA	МВАН	PHILIP	KELECHUKWU	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
8	29850829НА	UGWA	CHINYERE	FAVOUR	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
9	29846044FF	EZUGWU	IKENNA	KINGSLEY	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
10	29793880AF	UGWUOKE	BENITA	KAOSISOCHUKWU	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
11	29824177EF	MBOYI	CHRISTIAN	CHUKWUNONSO	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY
12	29847516BA	ONWE	KELVIN	OBIORA	HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

FACULTY OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

SN	JAMB NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	29717201HF	EKEGHA	UCHENNA	SAMUEL	BIOCHEMISTRY
2	29834240IA	ASOGWA	CHINENYE	VIOLET	BIOCHEMISTRY
3	29762012DA	DAVIDS	FAVOUR	CHIAGOZIEM	BOTANY
4	29774582HA	ASADU	OLUCHI	CYNTHIA	BOTANY
5	29836776DF	ENOJA	CYNTHIA	KELECHI	COMBINED BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
6	20754599GFU	Enih,	Miracle	Adaeze	MICROBIOLOGY
7	29774582HA	ASADU	OLUCHI	CYNTHIA	PLANT SCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

SN	JAMB NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	29763347AF	UGWU	CHINEDU		ACCOUNTANCY
2	29835874IA	NGWUECHE	MITCHELL	TOCHUKWU	BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF EDUCATION

SN	JAMB NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	29775227HF	UGWUANYI	BLESSING	CHIKWADO	EDUCATION AND ENGLISH LANGUAGE
2	29725445IF	UGWU	ANGELA	UKAMAKA	EDUCATION AND ENGLISH LANGUAGE
3	29816820gf	ABONYI	CHUKWUMA	MARKANTHONY	EDUCATION AND ENGLISH LANGUAGE
4	29700091DA	MBAJIORGU	FREDA	CHITO	EDUCATION AND ENGLISH LANGUAGE
5	21451546CFU	AVAJAH	BLESSING	CHIDIMMA	EDUCATION AND ENGLISH LANGUAGE
6	20692416EFU	Attah	Blessing	Ngozi	EDUCATION AND IGBO
7	29700926DF	ONAH	ONYINYE	CHRISTIANA	EDUCATION BIOLOGY

8	29844535JF	UGWU	OLUCHI	JACINTHA	ECONOMICS
9	29773254GA	OHAGWU	PERPETUA	IFUNANYA	EDUCATION BIOLOGY
10	29787819AF	OKONKWO	IFEOMA	EZEWUDO	GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING
11	29805778IA	ODO	BLESSING	IFUNANYA	HEALTH EDUCATION
12	29839960HF	ATUSIUBA	CHIDIMMA	PRISCILLA	SOCIAL SCIENCE EDUCATION

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

SN	JAMB NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	29754246AF	EZE	HOLINESS	CHIDERA	AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING
2	29773017BA	OMEH	CLIFFORD	CHINANU	CIVIL ENGINEERING

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

SN	JAMB NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	29729315CA	NSIEGBUNAM	AMARACHI	PRECIOUS	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE
2	29801936AF	OZOIGBOKWE	VICTOR	CHIBUZO	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE
3	29836776DF	ENOJA	CYNTHIA	KELECHI	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE
4	29788091HA	NWANKWO	ADAOBI	MARYCYNTHIA	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE
5	29835305HF	OZOCHIME	UCHECHUKWU	BLESSING	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE
6	29774513DF	ONYIAGUBATA	JESSICA	CHINENYE	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE
7	20647078GFU	CHINWEODA	LINDA	NNAETO	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE
8	29797159EF	OKOLO	CHINWENDU	AMANDA	MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE
9	29769996BA	IKECHUKWU	ONYINYECHI	EMMANUELA	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
10	29727047FF	JATTOH	ANTHONIA		MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

11	29758797FA	NWEKE	GLORIA	TOCHUKWU	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
12	29732048DF	NNAMA	CHIDINMA	MARY-CYNTHIA	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
13	29780900CA	NSOKE	PRECIOUS	OBIANUJU	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
14	29709720FA	EZEOKE	CHISOM	MARY	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
15	29789734CF	OGBA	ANNASTECIA	NWAAMAKA	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
16	29838641CA	ONYEMA	CHISOM	CYNTHIA	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
17	29761259JA	OGBONNA	VICTORIA	NNEOMA	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
18	29775454IA	OKAFOR	CHINYERE	SONIA	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
19	29707740HA	UZONDU	PRAISE-GOD	IKECHUKWU	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
20	29779028HA	OGOMEGBUNAM	MAXWELL	OBUMNEME	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
21	29735144EA	ABAZU	CHINENYE	JANE	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
22	29762012DA	DAVIDS	FAVOUR	CHIAGOZIEM	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
23	29778833JF	OFOEGBU	JOY	IHEOMA	MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY AND RADIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
FACU	JLTY OF LAW				
SN	JAMB NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	29845930FF	UGWUEKE	IFEANYICHUKWU	HILLARY	LAW
2	29833287JF	CHIAWA	EMMANUEL	UCHENNA	LAW

ODINAKACHI

CORDELIA

VICTOR

ODIRA

DORIS

EMMEME

ONYEAYANA

OGECHI

LAW

LAW

LAW

LAW

3

4

5

6

29784966CA

29730740CA

29794558DF

29742734JA

AYIBA

EKECHI

MEJU

GODWIN

7	29839685CF	NWACHUKWU	AZUBIKE	MICHAEL	LAW
8	29839554BF	EMMANUEL	KOSISOCHUKWU	CHIMUANYA	LAW

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

SN	JAMB NO	SURNAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLENAME	COURSE
1	20965621CFU	CHARLES	ANNA	OGE	COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES
2	29784966CA	AYIBA	ODINAKACHI	DORIS	POLITICAL SCIENCE
3	29839409HF	OBOT	KEMFONABASI	WILSON	POLITICAL SCIENCE
4	29729338JF	IDAFIERESI	IDANYE	GEORGE	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
5	29702254EF	ESOMONU	NKECHI	MARYANN	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
6	29815606FF	ISRAEL	TITUS	NKANGWUNG	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
7	29700100IA	FINGESI	BEATRICE	MONDAY	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
8	29703786IA	NNAMOKO	IJEOMA	MILDRED	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
9	29831272AF	OKERE	MARY	FOLAKEMI	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
10		EZE	PROSPER	ASUODINI	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
11		DANIEL	JAMES	OWUBOKIRI	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
12		OBINICHI	SAMUEL	O.	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
13		OPURUM	PEACE	NWOBURUOKE	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
14		EROLI	IGENEWARI		PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
15		EGBE	LUCKY	OBINNA	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT
16		KELVIN	MANFRED	DIRI	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES OFFERED PROVISIONAL ADMISSION FOR THE 20202021 ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates offered provisional admission are required to adopt the following guidelines to regularize their acceptance of the offer:

- 1) All candidates are STRICTLY advised to URGENTLY upload their O/Level results into JAMB Portal using a JAMB approved CBT Center, and forward evidence of upload and Admission Status in JAMB CAPS to the Admissions Office. Note that candidates' admission cannot be processed until proper upload of O/Level results are done.
- 2) Visit the JAMB Portal and accept your admission on CAPS by clicking "Accept Admission". Candidates who fail to accept their admission on JAMB CAPS would not be issued JAMB Admission Letter and would be deemed as not admitted.
- 3) Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log in your JAMB Registration number to generate and download a **Payment Invoice** which contains a Remitta number, the invoice will enable you to make payment at any Commercial Bank, including UNN Microfinance Bank.
- 4) With the Payment Invoice, candidates are requested to pay Thirty Thousand Naira Only (N30, 000.00) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice number is keyed in appropriately at the Bank and obtain a confirmation slip containing your Confirmation number and Invoice number.
- 5) Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng) again and login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice Number, then print the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.
- 6) Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria website.
- 7) Candidates should note that this admission is provisional.
- 8) If at any time in future, including final year, it is discovered that any candidate does not possess the minimum university and the faculty/departmental entry requirements for the course as prescribed by the Senate of the University, and published in JAMB Brochure, the offer of admission will be withdrawn.

(Signed)

Dr. Chris C. Igbokwe Registrar